

8th May,
2026
(AK)
03

CRC 6 of 2026
In
F.M.A. 1050 of 2025

Anup Bera
Vs.
Smt. Supriya Bera

Md. Asraf Ali

...for the petitioner.

1. Although the Rule was made returnable today, due to paucity of time, the matter cannot be taken up.
2. The matter shall next be listed on June 26, 2026, when the contemnor shall be personally present in court in terms of the Rule issued earlier.
3. A server copy of this order be communicated by the Office to the contemnor.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Uday Kumar, J.)